TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
V032023

BARDAHL

ADDITIVES

& LUBRICANTS

XTECOW20R

New generation 100% synthetic oil, developed to limit fuel overconsumption. Developed to
reduce CO2 emissions and for optimum engine cleanliness. Formulated with the latest
generation additives.

BARDAHL XTEC Ow20 R improves fuel consumption, cleans the pistons, reduces emissions and
protects against wear. The XTEC Ow20 R is particularly suitable for vehicles equipped with
particulate filter. Caution: RN17 FE specification is not compatible with previous
RNO700/RN0710/RN0720/RN17RSA specifications.

This product offers the following performance level:

ACEA

C5

RENAULT RN17 FE

v
v
v
v

BARDAHL

Limits fuel overconsumption,

Provides an excellent resistance against ‘shearing’,

Offers excellent dispersion and detergency properties,

Contains strong anti-wear, anti-corrosion, anti-foam and anti-oxidation additives,

SADAFPS BARDAHL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS www.bardahl.be

”ﬂ"”l”ﬂ m‘ l S"ﬂp Rue du Mont des Carliers,3, ZI Tournai Ouest || www.bardahloils.com
T. (+32) {0) 69 58 03 60

ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS




BARDAHL

ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS

Density at 15°C

Viscosity at -35°C
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index
Flash point COC, °C
Pour point, °C

TBN Alcalinity

Sulphated Ash contents

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

Kg/!

mPa.s
mm2/s

mm2/s

°C

°C
mgKOH/g

%

V032023

0,844

4920
40,20
8,35
190
216
-48
8,7
0,78

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes may occur
without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

Handling : any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are

gathered in the Safety Data Sheet.

Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

Storage : it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its
original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.

35971 12x1L
35973 3x5L
35978 1x20L
35974 1x60L
35977 1x205L

BARDAHL | NOTHING WilL STop

ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS

SADAFPS BARDAHL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS

Rue du Mont des Carliers,3, ZI Tournai Quest ||
T: (+32) {0) 62 58 03 60

www.bardahl.be
www.bardahloils.com



