

# XTEC 0W20 R

#### **DESCRIPTION**

New generation 100% synthetic oil, developed to limit fuel overconsumption. Developed to reduce CO2 emissions and for optimum engine cleanliness. Formulated with the latest generation additives.

## **APPLICATION**

**BARDAHL XTEC 0w20 R** improves fuel consumption, cleans the pistons, reduces emissions and protects against wear. The XTEC 0w20 R is particularly suitable for vehicles equipped with particulate filter. Caution: RN17 FE specification is not compatible with previous RN0700/RN0710/RN0720/RN17RSA specifications.

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

This product offers the following performance level:

ACEA	C5
RENAULT	RN17 FE

#### **PROPERTIES**

- √ Limits fuel overconsumption,
- ✓ Provides an excellent resistance against 'shearing',
- √ Offers excellent dispersion and detergency properties,
- ✓ Contains strong anti-wear, anti-corrosion, anti-foam and anti-oxidation additives,



## **TECHNICAL DATA**

Density at 15°C	Kg/I	0,844
Viscosity at -35°C	mPa.s	4920
Viscosity at 40°C	mm2/s	40,20
Viscosity at 100°C	mm2/s	8,35
Viscosity Index		190
Flash point COC, °C	°C	216
Pour point, °C	°C	-48
TBN Alcalinity	mgKOH/g	8,7
Sulphated Ash contents	%	0,78

The information contained in this sheet is provided for reference only. Because of continual product development, changes may occur without prior notice. No liability for damages caused by the incompleteness or incorrectness will be accepted.

## **RECOMMENDATIONS**

<u>Handling</u>: any safety information related to the handling and use of this product are gathered in the Safety Data Sheet.

Always check the manufacturer car manual before use.

<u>Storage</u>: it is recommended to use the product within 60 months. It should be stored in its original packaging, closed, and protected from light, humidity and excessive temperature.

# **REFERENCES & AVAILABILITIES**

35971	12 x 1 L
35973	3 x 5 L
35978	1 x 20 L
35974	1 x 60 L
35977	1 x 205 L